50064300 5401 6800 61824590 69.632 380

2.420 974 2.7841201789.416 1.789416 2105.195

34 7700 35 42o
357400 33 13o 3-I 05o

2.635000 2635000 3100 000 3565000

512000 52 15o5263o 4878o 50 14o

977 264
582 014 977264 977264 977264

14 O3o 12 43c
11 63o 09o 15 8l

22397500 26350.000 31.000 000 35 650.000

27.84120017894 160 17 894160 21051950 2-1209.740

08524 Q207
06300 06300 07412

980630 630 741 852

Page

Exhibit 13 Appi ai sal Second Step No Foundation

Conversion Proceeds

Total Shares Offered

Conversion Shares Offered

Merger Shares Used to Complete Offering

Price Per Share

Gross Proceeds

Ptus Value issued to loundation

Pro Forma Market Capitalization

Gross Proceeds

Less Est Conversion Expenses

Net Proceeds

Plus MHC Adjustment

Less ESOP Adjustment

Less MRP Adjustment

Net Proceeds Reinvested

Funds required to Effect the merger

Estimated Incremental Rate of Return

Estimated Incremental Return

Protbrma impact of Funding the merger

Less Cost of ESOP

Less Amortization of ESOP

Less Option Expense

Less MRP Adustment

Pro-forma Net Income

Earnings Betore Conversion

Earnings Excluding Adjustment

Earnings Adjustment

Earnings After Conversion

tO

Pro Forma Effect of Conversion Proceeds

March 31 2010

Dollars in Thousands

Minimum Ad1 Minimum Midpoint Maximum SuperMax

5006 430

2635.000

-395250

10

5401.680

2635000

10

l8245Q

3.100000

10

1.Q323R

3565000

tO

861134

099.750

tO

22.398 26350 31000 35650 40998

22398 26350 31000 35650 40.998

22398

1890

26350

2.029

31000

2182

35650

2.335

40.998

2.510

20508

33

1581

791

24321

33

1581

791

28818

33

1860

930

33.315

33

2139

070

38.488

33

2.460

1.230

18169 21982 26061 30139 3483

9773

06o

9773

06o

9.773

06o

9773

06o

9773

06o

193

104

52
144

104

233

104

52
144

104

276

104

61
169

123

319

104

71
195

14

369

104

81
224
162

211
163

171
163

181
163

192 202
l6

48
1435 435

18
1.435

29
.435

39
1435

1387 1427 1417 406 396

Page

Exhibit
Appi aisal Second Step No Foundation

Equity at March 31 2010

Estimated Net Proceeds

Plus MHC Adjustment

Plus Value issued to Foundation

Less After Tax Expense of Foundation

Less ESOP Stock

Less MRP Stock

Pro-forma Equity Per Share

Less Intangible

Pro-tbrma Tangible Equity Per Share

Pro Forma Effect of Conversion Proceeds

March 31 2010

Dollars in Thousands

Proforma Tangible Equity

Equity at March 31 2010

Net Conversion Proceeds

Plus MHC Adjustment

Plus Value issued to Foundation

Less After Tax Expense of Foundation

Less ESOP Adjustment

Less MRP Adjustment

Pro-forma Equity

Less Intangible

Pro-forma Tangible Equity

Pro-firma Assets

Total Assets at March 31 2010

Net Conversion Proceeds

Plus MHC Adjustment

Plus Value issued to Foundation

Less After Tax Expense of Foundation

Less ESOP Adjustment

Less MRP Adjustment

Pro-forma Total Assets

Stockholders Equity Per Share

Minimum Ad Minimum Midpoint Maximum SuperMax

60310

20508

33

1.581

791

60310

24321

33

1581
791

60.310

28 818

33

1860

930

60.310

33.315

33

.139
1070

60310

38488

33

460

1.230

95141
78479

4856

82292

4.856

86.371

4.856 856 856

90285
73623

696907

20508

33

1581

791

77436

696907

24321

33

1581

791

81515

696907

28818

33

1860
930

696907

33.315

[…]

556 955 18169 575124 135 610 3051 707 683

NVSL

Historical

955

Historical

Merger

Adjuslments Consolidated

9003 34831 43834 2.542 11 448 34928

3143 143 15383 18526

37623 37623 2567 40 190

1451 1451 451

473 304 473304 09 865 397 582 772

9.949 9949 2486 1001 12334

6.252 6252 99 6318

2465 2465

2523 2523

84 84 84

8920 8920 838 758

7227 7227 963 3906 12996

556955 34831 591786 135 610 3051 724 345

380 931 390 931 117556 1044 499 531

118984 18984 294 11 278

6732 6732 129 2003 10863

506647 506647 119978 3047 629672

76 69 27 171 79

33756 38528 72284 22560 12 797 82047

24849 24849 6943 6704 24510

51 57 12 12 51

1321 132

937 24601 4.397 4397

355 1230 585 58

50.309 34831 85139 156 6098 94673

556955 34831 591 786 135 510 3051 724 345

Exhibit 17 Co000hdaled Merger Pro Forma Income Statement 12 Months ending March 31 2010 Months ending March31 2010 and 12 Months ending December31 2010

March 31 2010 Schedules

Income Statement months ending

Adjusted

Minimum

Offering

NVSL

Pro-formo

Converted

NVSL

Merger Pro formu

Adiuslments Consolidated

Super

Maximum

Offering

NVSL

Pro-forma

nvxrrad

NVSL

Pro torma

CxnninlidsiedDollars in thousands

NVSL

Historical

hOE

Historical

Interest income and dinidend income 7.143 73 7216 1771 98 9.889

Interest expense

Nd interest income

2.615 2615 471 112 2974

4528 73 4601 1300 14 0915

PrOvruisrr for loan losses

Net inlereSf income after prOvision

809 809 34 775

3719 73 3792 1.334 14 5140

Nonieterest iecorne 571 571 756

Noninterest expense

Income loss before iecoine taxes

3854 114 3968 1501 1556 7025

436 41 395 18 542 1120
Income Tax expense benefit

Net income loss

December 31 2009 Schedules

t22 14 109 487 379
314 27 287 18 1055 750

Adjusted

Income Statement 12 months ending

Dotlars in thousands

NVSL

Historical

Minimum

Offering

Adjuslmenls

NVSL

Pro-forma

Converted

SSE

Historical

NVSL

Merger Pro lorma

Adjostmenfs Consotidafed

lnleresl income and dividend income 28291 292 28583 6426 394 34615

lntereut expense

Nd inleresl income

12537 t2537 2173 448 14262

15754 292 16046 4253 54 20353

Provision for loan tosses

Net eteresl income after pronision

1144 1.144 1992 3.136

14.610 292 14902 2.261 54 17217

Nonieterest income 2742 2742 629 3371

Nxnieterest expense

Income loss before income lanes

14.541 455 14996 5797 179 22.972

2811 163 2648 2907 125 2.384

Income Tan expense benefit

Net income toss

March 31 2810 Schedules

818 56 762 519 857
993 107 1886 2907 506 1527

Adjusted

Income Slalernent 12 months ending

Dollars in thousands

NVSL

Historical

Minimum

Offering

Adjuslmenls

NV5L

Pro-forma

Converted

SSE

Hisforical

NV5L

Merger Pro forma

Adjustments Consolidated

NV5L

Historical
nnujun ux

ASh

Historical

Merger

Adjustments

7143 135 7282 1771 901 8955

2bt5 2615 471 112 2974

4528 13 46b7 1.300 14 5951

n09 809 j34j

3779 139 3858 1.334 14 5206

571 57f 185 756

3854 177 4031 501 1556 7088

436 38 398 10 11.542 125

122 13 709 487 378
374

NVSL

25 289 18 1055 748

Super

Maximum NVSL NVSL

Offering Pro-forrna 556 Merger Pro-tormu

Histor cal Adjustments Converted Histor cal Adjustments Consolidated

20291 559 28050 6426 394 34882

12537 12537 2173 448 14262

15754 559 16313 4253 54 20620

744 144 1992 136

14510 559 15 169 2261 54 17454

2742 742 625 3371

14541 708 75249 5797 179 23225

2811 149 2562 2907 12 1251 2370

810 51 767 619 952
1993

NVSL

198 1805 2907

Super

Maximum NVSL

Offering Pro forma ShE

506

Merger

1519

NVSL

Pro-Iorma

Historical Adjustments Converted Histor cal Adjustments Consolidated

28348 555 28905 6632 394 35 743

1737 11737 2149 448 13430

6609 559 17168 4403 54 21 705

7668 1568 187 481

14941 559 15500 4670 54 20224

2607 2607 650 3257

4797 709 15505 5902 2179 23586

2751 749 2602 582 2125 705

013 51 762 828 bE
1938 98 1840 582 1297 39

Interesl income and dividend income

Interesl expense

Net interest income

Provision for loan tosses

Net eteresl econne after provision

Nonieteresl income

Noninteresl expense

Income loss before income ayes

Income ixo expense benefil

Net inconre toss

28346

11 737

16605

1668

14941

2607

751

813

1938

292 28630

11737

292 16901

668

292 15233

2607

455 15252

163 2598

_____ 757

157 1831

6632

149

483

187
4570

650

5902

582

394
449

54

54

2.179

2125
18281

34076

73438

21438

1487

19957

3257

23333